‘g [nl‘ SACRAMENT OF CONFIRMATION 2025-2026
SAINT PETER’S PARISH

Important dates to remember

All dates pertaining to preparation for Confirmation require MANDATORY ATTENDANCE.

CONFIRMATION ENROLLMENT MASS
San Marco School - Saturday, November 8, 2025 at 5:00pm
St. Peter’s School - Sunday, November 9, 2025 at 12:00 noon
St. Angela Merici School - Saturday, November 15, 2025 at 5:00pm
St. Clement School - Sunday November 16, 2025 at 12 noon

SACRAMENT OF RECONCILIATION (CONFESSION)
Confirmandi (individuals preparing to receive Sacrament of Confirmation) are strongly encouraged to actively seek out
to receive the Sacrament of Reconciliation (also known as Confession) as part of their preparation before Confirmation,
ensuring that the candidate is in a state of grace at the time he/she receives Confirmation. DURING THE MONTHS OF
MARCH / APRIL 2026, Confirmandi are strongly encouraged to choose one of the following opportunities to receive
the Sacrament of Reconciliation at St. Peter’s Church:

1. Contact the parish office to schedule an appointment for Reconciliation during the week.

2. Confessions take place on Saturdays between 4pm — 4:45pm in Confessionals (located at the
back of the church).

3. Confessions will be made available during Holy Week 2026 (April 2, 3, 4)

CONFIRMATION RETREAT
To culminate their preparation for the Sacrament of Confirmation, the Confirmandi will be attending (with their class,
grouped by school) a mandatory retreat that will take place at St. Peter’s church, in the parish hall. Each school will have
a set day to attend. The retreat will take place on a weekday (10:00am — 2:00pm) and a pizza lunch will be provided.
Kindly avoid any appointments on this date.

Tuesday, April 14", 2026 — St. Clement and San Marco Catholic Schools
Thursday, April 16", 2026 — St. Peter, St. Angela Merici & students from Public/Private & Out of Boundary
Catholic Schools.

SACRAMENT OF CONFIRMATION DATES

San Marco School - Monday, May 11, 2026 at 7:00pm
Rehearsal Date: Monday, May 4™, 2026 at 7pm in parish hall (Confirmandi and Sponsor only)

St. Peter’s School - Tuesday, May 12, 2026 at 7:00pm
Rehearsal Date: Tuesday, May 5", 2026 at 7pm in parish hall (Confirmandi and Sponsor only)

St. Angela Merici School
together with students from Public/Private & Out of Boundary Catholic Schools

Wednesday, May 13, 2026 at 7:00pm
Rehearsal Date: Wednesday, May 6", 2026 at 7pm in parish hall (Confirmandi and Sponsor only)

St. Clement School - Thursday, May 14, 2026 at 7:00pm
Rehearsal Date: Thursday, May 7", 2026 at 7pm in parish hall (Confirmandi and Sponsor only)



